DISTRICT

Gadsden Independent School District

Project RFP for Santa Teresa High School Science Labs RFP#
Weighting Technical 50 Price 50
Offerors Brycon C&E ESA GenCon MFH Spartan
Rater #1

Technical Proposal 39.00 28.00 45,00 45.00 24.00 26.00
Price 46.49 50.00 49.78 44.84 38.73 46.68
Subtotal 85.49 78.00 94.78 89.84 62.73 72.68
Rater #2

Technical Proposal 48.00 36.00 46.00 45.00 29.00 27.00
Price 46.49 50.00 49.78 44.84 38.73 46.68
Subtotal 94.49 86.00 95.78 89.84 67.73 73.68
Rater #3

Technical Proposal 43.00 26.00 47.00 41.00 30.00 27.00
Price 46.49 50.00 49.78 44.84 38.73 46.68
Subtotal 89.49 76.00 96.78 85.84 68.73 73.68
Total Tech & Price 269.47 240.00| 287.34| 265.52| 199.19 220.04
Rank 2 4 1 3 6 5
Interviews

Rater #1 40 40 40

Rater #2 45 45 38

Rater #3 44 44 38

Subtotal 129 129 116

Total Tech, Price & Int 398.47 416.34| 381.52

Final Rank 2 1 3

18-18-22 Date

Interview

June 11, 2018

50



Base Price
Total Price

Low Price
Points for Price

AKS Estimate

Brycon

C8E

ESA

GenCon

MFH

Spartan

$1,662,000.00

$1,545,184.00

$1,552,000.00

$1,722,900.00

$1,995,000.00

$1,655,000.00

$1,662,000.00

$1,545,184.00

$1,552,000.00

$1,722,900.00

$1,995,000.00

$1,655,000.00

$1,545,184.00

$1,545,184.00

$1,545,184.00

$1,545,184.00

$1,545,184.00

$1,545,184.00

46.49

50.00

49.78

44.84

38.73

46.68

$1,629,641.00

Price is below AKS Architect's estimate




Certificate of Contractor Registration
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This is to certify that
Plan B Networks, Inc

Plan B Networks, Inc

1120 INDUSTRIAL PARKROAD
SUITE 101
ESPANOLA, NM, 87532

has registered with the Department of Workforce Solutions
Registration Date: 6/6/2018 Registration Number: 03040520140524

This certificate does not show the current status of the company.

To see the current status for this company please go to the Public Works
and Apprenticeship Application (PWAA) at

https:/ /www.dws.state.nm.us/ pwaa

New Mexico Department of Workforce Solutions, Labor Relations Division, Public Works, 121 Tijeras Ave NE. Suite 3000, Albuquerque, NM 87102, (505) 841-4400




