DISTRICT Project

Gadsden Independent School District

RFP for Santa Teresa High School Science Labs

RFP#

18-18-22 Date

June 11, 2018

Weighting

Technical

50

Price

50

Interview

50

Offerors	Brycon	C&E	ESA	GenCon	MFH	Spartan
		-				
Rater #1						·
Technical Proposal	39.00	28.00	45.00	45.00	24.00	26.00
Price	46.49	50.00	49.78	44.84	38.73	46.68
Subtotal	85.49	78.00	94.78	89.84	62.73	72.68
Rater #2	 					
Technical Proposal	48.00	36.00	46.00	45.00	29.00	27.00
Price	46.49	50.00	49.78	44.84	38.73	46.68
Subtotal	94.49	86.00	95.78	89.84	67.73	73.68
Rater #3	 					
Technical Proposal	43.00	26.00	47.00	41.00	30.00	27.00
Price	46.49	50.00	49.78	44.84	38.73	46.68
Subtotal	89.49	76.00	96.78	85.84	68.73	73.68
Total Tech & Price	269.47	340.00	207.24	255.50	100 10	
Rank	 	240.00	287.34	265.52	199.19	220.04
Nalik	2	4	1	3	6	5
Interviews						
Rater #1	40		40	40		•
Rater #2	45		45	38		
Rater #3	44		44	38		<u> </u>
Subtotal	129		129	116		
Total Tech, Price & Int	398.47		416.34	381.52		
Final Rank	2		1	3		

	Brycon	C&E	ESA	GenCon	MFH	Spartan
Base Price	\$1,662,000.00	\$1,545,184.00	\$1,552,000.00	\$1,722,900.00	\$1,995,000.00	\$1,655,000,00
Total Price	\$1,662,000.00	\$1,545,184.00	\$1,552,000.00	\$1,722,900.00	\$1,995,000.00	\$1,655,000.00
Low Price	\$1,545,184.00	\$1,545,184.00	\$1,545,184.00	\$1,545,184.00	\$1,545,184.00	\$1,545,184.00
Points for Price	46.49	50.00				

AKS Estimate

\$1,629,641.00

Price is below AKS Architect's estimate

Certificate of Contractor Registration



This is to certify that

Plan B Networks, Inc

Plan B Networks, Inc 1120 INDUSTRIAL PARKROAD SUITE 101 ESPANOLA, NM, 87532

has registered with the Department of Workforce Solutions

Registration Date: 6/6/2018

Registration Number: 03040520140524

This certificate <u>does not</u> show the current status of the company.

To see the current status for this company please go to the Public Works and Apprenticeship Application (PWAA) at https://www.dws.state.nm.us/pwaa

New Mexico Department of Workforce Solutions, Labor Relations Division, Public Works, 121 Tijeras Ave NE. Suite 3000, Albuquerque, NM 87102, (505) 841-4400